Zantac 150mg Effervescent Tablets 60 (2 x 30)


Drug Name: ranitidine
Our Price $8.99
PBS $30.21
Concession $9.06
Safety Net $3.16

S8 Note - This prescription item is Schedule 8 and can only be supplied on a script from a registered doctor in Queensland. Any prescriptions from any other state cannot be filled and will be returned in the mail

Note: Private, PBS and our prices are available to the general public. Concession and Safety Net prices are only available to people with the appropriate concession or Safety Net cards. See Prescriptions for more details.


This prescription item requires a pre approved authority from the Government in order to get this item at the quoted price. Authority prescriptions need to be applied for by the doctor writing the script and can include reasons such as increased quantities due to dosage, increased repeats, use for a pre determined specified use, or the nature of the medication itself requiring specialist interaction. In the event that an authority is not granted on the script, the price will revert to the private price quoted for that item


This item contains more than one pack of a prescription product. Before this can be dispensed the doctor has to give approval. The prescription must be written for the total quantity or the prescription must be endorsed by your doctor "Regulation 24" otherwise we will be unable to dispense the increased amount. If you proceed with the order without approval, we will only send out one pack at the single pack price and refund the difference. Eg If your prescription is written out for 30 Tablets with 5 repeats and it does not have “Regulation 24 “ written on the script, the ONLY quantity we can dispense is 30 at one time. Further dispensing of this product could only occur after an appropriate length of time - usually 21 days but depends on dosage. In this example if you would like to obtain 180 Tablets then the doctor must endorse the prescription “Regulation 24” or the quantity must be written out for 180 and not 30. NB Conditions apply on the writing of a Regulation 24 prescription. Ask your doctor or pharmacist for details.

We can no longer accept signed authority forms from your doctor as permission to dispense more than one pack. Please contact our pharmacist for more information.

If you order this item as Private, NO PBS stickers will be issued. Once any prescription order has been sent the product cannot be returned for a refund even if your doctor changes your medication or you have an adverse reaction.

Zantac 150mg Effervescent Tablets 60 (2 x 30)

Zantac 150mg Effervescent Tablets 60 (2 x 30)

Product ID: 66141

Pharmacist Only Medicine

This product is a Pharmacist Only Medicine and requires pharmacist advice before we can dispatch this product. You must first place the order and then contact our pharmacists within 48 hours on 1300 367 283. The pharmacist will determine if this product is appropriate for you and if so, approve the order. In the event that you do not do this, the product will be deleted from your order and the balance of your order will be dispatched. This is not required if you have a doctor's prescription.


General Information

Consumer Medicine Information

About your Zantac Effervescent tabletsRead all of this leaflet carefully before you take your medicine.

This leaflet does not have the complete information available about your medicine. If you have any questions about your medicine, you should ask your doctor or pharmacist (also known as chemist).All medicines have some risks. Sometimes new risks are found even when a medicine has been used for many years.If there is anything you do not understand, ask your doctor or pharmacist. If you want more information, ask your doctor or pharmacist. What is the name of my medicine?The name of your medicine is Zantac. What is in my Zantac?The medicine in your Zantac effervescent tablets is called ranitidine (as hydrochloride). This belongs to a group of medicines called H2-antagonists. Each 150mg effervescent tablet contains the following ingredients:
Monosodium citrate (331), sodium bicarbonate (500), aspartame (951), povidone, sodium benzoate (211), flavour.
PHENYLKETONURICS: Contains Phenylalanine.
Each tablet contains 328 mg of sodium.
Zantac effervescent tablets are free from gluten.
Pack sizes available: 150 mg - 4 tubes of 15 tablets.

What does my Zantac do?Zantac is mostly used to:
treat stomach and duodenal ulcer disease (also known as peptic ulcer),
stop these ulcers from coming back,
treat reflux oesophagitis (also known as reflux).

These problems are caused, in part, by too much acid in the stomach. This can lead to pain such as heartburn. Zantac works by reducing the amount of acid in the stomach. This reduces the pain and also allows the ulcer and reflux to heal. Zantac is also used to treat:
Zollinger-Ellison disease,
scleroderma oesophagitis.

Is there anything I should tell my doctor before starting my Zantac?Tell your doctor:
the names of all medicines you are already taking including those you have bought from a supermarket or a pharmacy, such as:

- warfarin, used to prevent blood clots
- triazolam and midazolam, used as sedatives
- ketoconazole, an anti-fungal
- atazanavir and delaviridine, used to treat HIV
- glipizide, used for diabetics
- gefitinib, used in the treatment of cancer
if you have had to stop taking this or any another medicine for your ulcer or reflux,
if you have kidney disease,
if you are allergic to any medicine,
if you have a disease known as acute porphyria,
if you are on a restricted sodium intake,
if you have phenylketonuria.

What if I am pregnant or breast feeding?Tell your doctor if you are pregnant, likely to get pregnant or are breast feeding. Your doctor will tell you if you should take this medicine. How do I take my Zantac?
The dosage depends on the disease that you are suffering from. Your doctor or pharmacist will usually tell you how many Zantac effervescent tablets to take and how often to take them. You will also find this information on the label of your medicine.
The normal adult dosage is 150 to 300 milligrams per day, taken as one 150 mg effervescent tablet once or twice a day, or two 150 mg effervescent tablets taken at bedtime. Your doctor may prescribe a different dosage.
Do not take extra effervescent tablets. Do not take the effervescent tablets more often than you have been told.
It does not matter whether you take the effervescent tablets before or after food.
Zantac effervescent tablets should be placed in at least half a glass of water (about 75 mL). Allow the tablet to dissolve before you drink the liquid. Swirl the glass if necessary.
Your pain or other symptoms may take a few days to go away.
Take all the effervescent tablets your doctor has prescribed for you, even if you feel better.
Even when you have completed your effervescent tablets, your doctor may decide to continue your treatment with Zantac, possibly at a different dosage, in order to prevent the problem coming back again.

Use in Children:

Zantac has not been studied fully in children. Do not give to children unless you have discussed the risks and benefits involved with your doctor. What should I do if I miss my dose?If you forget to take your Zantac, take another as soon as possible unless it is nearly time for your next dose. Do not take a double dose to make up for the missed one. Are there any side-effects with my Zantac, and what should I do if I get any side-effects?Like other medicines, Zantac may cause some side-effects. Most of the side-effects will be minor and temporary, but some may be serious. Your doctor will be able to answer any questions you may have. Tell your doctor straight away and do not take any more Zantac if you get:
skin troubles such as rash (red spots), itching, skin lumps or hives,
swelling of the eyelids, face or lips,
wheezing, chest pain or tightness,
severe stomach pain or a change in the type of pain,
yellow colouring of the skin or eyes (jaundice),
general illness associated with weight loss,

If you get any of the following side effects after taking Zantac tell your doctor, but there is no immediate reason to stop taking the effervescent tablets unless you are concerned:
joint or muscle pains,

If you notice any symptoms that concern you or if the effervescent tablets cause any other side effects, tell your doctor or pharmacist.If you have taken all the effervescent tablets and still do not feel better tell your doctor as soon as possible. What do I do in case of an overdose?In the event of an overdose you should contact your nearest Poisons Information Centre, doctor or hospital emergency department. How do I store my Zantac?
Keep your Zantac effervescent tablets away from heat (below 25 degrees C). For example, you should not leave them in the car on hot days.
Please keep your Zantac effervescent tablets in a place where children cannot reach them.
You will find an "expiry" (or use by) date printed on the manufacturer's label of the pack. Do not use the effervescent tablets after this date. Do not use the effervescent tablets if they are discoloured.
Keep your Zantac effervescent tablets away from moisture. Leave the effervescent tablets in the pack until you are ready to use them.

Can I let someone else use my Zantac?Never give this medicine to someone else. The medicine is only for you. It may harm other people even if they seem to have the same symptoms that you have. Who makes my Zantac?Your Zantac is made by:
GlaxoSmithKline Australia Pty Ltd
1061 Mountain Highway
Boronia Victoria 3155

® Zantac is a registered trade mark of the GlaxoSmithKline group of companies. Do not throw this leaflet away. You may need to read it again.

Date of Preparation: 22 April 2008Zantac Effervescent tablets 150 mg - AUST R 45993(C) 2003 GlaxoSmithKlineIssue
  • bvseo_sdk, net_sdk,
  • CLOUD, getReviews, 0ms
  • bvseo-msg: The resource to the URL or file is currently unavailable.;